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Important Dates 2025 - 2026



	Date
	Event

	Wednesday 17th September 
	Curriculum Eventing

	Friday 19th September -25
	Parent Coffee and Chat 

	W/C 22rd September 25
	Maths Week Scotland - A number of experiences will be offered linked to this event

	Thursday 25th  September  25
	Bookbug Session- Numeracy Theme

	W/C 6th October 2025
	Annual Fundraising Event – To be arranged and shared at a later date.

	W/C 20th October 25
	Play & Share Week 

	Monday 20th October 2025
	Diwali – Various themed experiences linked to this topic

	W/C 27th October 25
	Halloween Week - Various themed experiences linked to this topic

	W/C 10th November
	Nursery Rhyme Week 

	Friday 14th November 25
	Children in Need: Wear something Spotty, wear something yellow or wear your pyjamas

	W/C 17th  November 25
	Book Week Scotland– Mystery Reader event 

	Wednesday 19th November 25
	Bookbug Sessions – Gifting Explorer Bags – (Anti-pre-school only)

	Thursday 20th November 25
	Bookbug Session – (All children)

	W/C 24th November 25
	Parent Meetings

	W/C 24th November 25
	Foodbank Donation Week

	Friday 28th November 25
	St Andrews Day Celebrations: Wear something blue, Scottish or tartan 

	Friday 28th November 25
	Parent Coffee and Chat 

	Wednesday 3rd December  25
	Children’s Christmas Party – Parent/Grandparent singalong event

	Wednesday 10th December 25
	Christmas Brunch with Santa

	Thursday 11th December 25
	Christmas Jumper Day

	W/C 15th December 
	Visit to Antonine Care Home – Christmas Carols

	Thursday 22ndr January 2026
	Bookbug Session – Scottish theme 

	Friday 23rd  January 2026
	Burns Day Celebrations: Wear something Scottish or tartan

	Date
	Event

	Friday 6th February 26
	Parent Coffee and Chat   

	W/C 9th  February 26
	Children’s Mental Health Week

	Tuesday 17th February  2026
	Chinese New Year – Year of the Horse

	Tuesday 17th February  2026
	Pancake Day

	W/C 23rd February 26
	Play & Share Week - 

	W/C 2nd March 26
	National Careers Week – More information to follow

	Thursday 5th March 26
	World Book Day - Bookbug Session 

	W/C 9th March 26
	Science Week – Various experiences linked to this topic

	W/C 16thh March 26
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Easter Visit to Antonine House

	Thursday 19th March 26
	Eid - Various experiences linked to this topic

	W/C 30th March 2026
	Easter – Various themed experiences linked to this topic

	Friday 24th April 26
	Parent Coffee & Chat – Transition to school

	W/C 11th May 26
	Parent Meetings

	 W/C 1st June 26
	Play & Share Week – Planting 

	Wednesday 1st July 26
	Sports Day 

	Wednesday 22nd  July 26
	Graduation Day – Pre-school Children

	Wednesday 29th  July  26
	Fun Day
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